Race Date

August 26, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team -

15 Morgan Twp.

Team Score (places):43
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420
413
415
414
417
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Team -

Trevor Braden
Cameron Chapman
JL Venice

Casey Abbett
Jacob Ogiego
Carter Schnick
Connor Malmquist
Bubba Anderson
Mike Randall

Joe Duszynski
Reed Lawless
Brian Ferguson
Brock Lemmons

22 Wheeler

Team Score (places):96
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476
474
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481
480
483
475
482
484
473

© 00N Ul WN P

e el
N B O

Hudson Hall
Aiden Hostetler
Stephen Franczek
Jacob Demuth
Liam Hostetler
Evan Nowak
Ruben Niaves
Julian Silva
Bobby Emery
Gabe Silva
Nick Slutsky
Gavin Couch

2017 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Final Team Results

Team - 20 Washington Twp

Team Score (places):101

449
455
454
451
450
447
457
452
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Tyler Hachey
Matthew Sears
Sunjay Raman
Ethan Jones
Haynen Johnson
Michael DeHaven
Andy Vas
Edward Orta

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:18.34
1:01.51
1:05.45
2:17.63
2:28.34
2:40.57
3:03.60
3:23.38
3:54.58
4:22.31
10:08.00
16:11.89

0:00.00
0:16.77
0:31.06
1:47.72
1:52.99
2:17.78
2:38.87
3:07.75
3:29.09
3:55.19
4:48.72
6:13.96

0:00.00
0:11.01
0:12.88
0:39.44
1:45.06
2:33.64
3:19.89
3:52.77

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 17:19.48
11 1 1 16:22.89 16:22.89
12 3 4 16:41.23 33:04.12
11 7 11 17:24.40 50:28.52
12 9 20 17:28.34 1:07:56.86
12 23 43 18:40.52 1:26:37.38
10 27) (70) 18:51.23 1:45:28.61
12 (29) (99) 19:03.46 2:04:32.07
10 More Than 7 19:26.49 2:23:58.56
12 More Than 7 19:46.27 2:43:44.83
12 More Than 7 20:17.47 3:04:02.30
9 More Than 7 20:45.20 3:24:47.50
9 More Than 7 26:30.89 3:51:18.39
9 More Than 7 32:34.78 4:23:53.17
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 18:16.11
10 6 6 17:22.40 17:22.40
12 10 16 17:39.17 35:01.57
10 14 30 17:53.46 52:55.03
11 32 62 19:10.12 1:12:05.15
10 34 96 19:15.39 1:31:20.54
10 (44) (140) 19:40.18 1:51:00.72
12 (51) (191) 20:01.27 2:11:01.99
10 More Than 7 20:30.15 2:31:32.14
10 More Than 7 20:51.49 2:52:23.63
12 More Than 7 21:17.59 3:13:41.22
10 More Than 7 22:11.12 3:35:52.34
12 More Than 7 23:36.36 3:59:28.70
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:19.19
9 11 11 17:4551  17:45.51
11 15 26 17:56.52  35:42.03
9 16 42 17:58.39 53:40.42
11 21 63 18:24.95 1:12:05.37
12 38 101 19:30.57 1:31:35.94
11 (60) (161) 20:19.15 1:51:55.09
11 (87) (248) 21:05.40 2:13:00.49
11 More Than 7 21:38.28 2:34:38.77
1
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Race Date

August 26, 2017

2017 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 20 Washington Twp Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):101 Average Time: 18:19.19
9 458 Caden Walsworth 9 More Than 7 23:19.15 2:57:57.92 5:33.64
Team - 13 Hebron HS Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):168 Average Time: 19:13.11
1 373 Connor Nuest 11 19 19 18:21.47 18:21.47 0:00.00
2 374 Jacob Poradzisz 9 33 52 19:10.36 37:31.83 0:48.89
3 371 Ty Maldonado 12 36 88 19:24.45 56:56.28 1:02.98
4 375 Jacob Stewart 9 37 125 19:29.76 1:16:26.04 1.08.29
5 378 Noah Weaver 9 43 168 19:39.52 1:36:05.56 1:18.05
6 376 corey Wallace 12 (48) (216) 19:51.93 1:55:57.49  1:30.46
7 370 alex Lyons 12 (74) (290) 20:38.67 2:16:36.16 2:17.20
8 364 Patrick Adamczyk 9 More Than 7 20:47.77 2:37:23.93 2:26.30
9 366 Johnnie Fry 12 More Than 7 20:48.65 2:58:12.58 2:27.18
10 365 vito Creighton 12 More Than 7 21:46.40 3:19:58.98 3:24.93
11 368 Frank Kresich 9 More Than 7 22:36.73 3:42:35.71 4:15.26
12 377 Kyle Wallace 12 More Than 7 23:43.30 4:06:19.01 5:21.83
13 369 Kevin Lyons 10 More Than 7 24:13.31 4:30:32.32 5:51.84
14 379 Frank Zoller 10 More Than 7 25:05.36 4:55:37.68 6:43.89
15 372 Brandon Nilsen 11 More Than 7 25:39.31 5:21:16.99 7:17.84
16 367 Grant Giacomin 11 More Than 7 28:14.88 5:49:31.87 9:53.41
Team - 11 Hanover Central Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):215 Average Time: 19:07.22
1 357 Kevin Paszko 12 2 2 16:29.40 16:29.40 0:00.00
2 356 Eric Hasse 10 20 22 18:23.10 34:52.50 1:53.70
3 355 Cole Cameron 10 25 47 18:44.77 53:37.27 2:15.37
4 358 Kyle Thibideau 9 78 125 20:45.41 1:14:22.68 4:16.01
5 359 Jared Tomac 12 90 215 21:13.40 1:35:36.08 4:44.00
Team - 18 Rensselaer Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):224 Average Time: 19:44.44
1 437 CAMDEN CHAPMAN 10 31 31 19:08.11 19:08.11 0:00.00
2 436 JOHN CLAY ANDERSON 12 40 71 19:31.77 38:39.88 0:23.66
3 440 GEOFFRY HOPKINS 9 47 118 19:51.73 58:31.61 0:43.62
4 438 STEPHAN DUNCAN 9 49 167 19:57.34 1:18:28.95 0:49.23
5 444 RODNEY WOUDEMA 10 57 224 20:13.27 1:38:42.22 1:05.16
6 442 JACOB PARISH 10 (67) (291) 20:29.42 1:59:11.64  1:21.31
7 441 WILL MESSMAN 9 (85) (376) 20:59.47 2:20:11.11 1:51.36
Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com 2 08/26/2017 12:24:32



Race Date

August 26, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team -

18 Rensselaer

Team Score (places):224

8 439

Team -

DERIC DUNCAN

17 North Newton

Team Score (places):264

430
428
434
431
432
427
435
433
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Team -

Tyler Kessler
Ethan Gagnon
Griffin Stevens
Alex McKernan
Billy Pappas
Keagan Anderson
Cole Wedding
Joey Smith

14 HIGHLAND

Team Score (places):273

1 402
2 380
3 39
4 386
5 398
6 389
7 392
8 404
9 401
10 395
11 385
12 383
13 406
14 387
15 394
16 393

Team -

349
351
347
344
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Graem Stickann
Adam Ackerman
Estevan Ramirez
Cristian Chavez
Alex Salazar
Colin Gomez
Nico Hernandez
Noah Thomas
Michael Stabolito
Nick Markus
Max Campos
Benjamin Ayon
Michael Zaronias
Josh Cox

Ethan Lewis
Ryan Johnson

2017 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Final Team Results

10 Griffith High School
Team Score (places):282

Thomas Perez
Matthew Plopper
Andrew Garcia
Jonathan Baxter

Cumulative
Place

26
80
135
198
264
(335)
(421)

28
67
112
189
273
(361)
(452)

50
106
186

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall
Grade Place
10 More Than 7
11 26
12 54
11 55
11 63
12 66
11 (71)
12 (86)
9 More Than 7
12 28
9 39
12 45
12 77
10 84
9 (88)
11 (91)
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 8
11 42
11 56
9 80
3
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Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 6

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:44.44

23:15.75

Finish Position- 7

2:43:26.86

4:07.64

Average Time: 19:59.86

18:47.72
20:08.86
20:12.24
20:21.23
20:29.23
20:34.85
21:02.57
21:03.27

Finish Position- 8

18:47.72
38:56.58
59:08.82
1:19:30.05
1:39:59.28
2:00:34.13
2:21:36.70
2:42:39.97

0:00.00
1:21.14
1:24.52
1:33.51
1:41.51
1:47.13
2:14.85
2:15.55

Average Time: 19:56.94

18:51.85
19:31.37
19:42.15
20:42.52
20:56.80
21:10.27
21:13.75
21:45.50
22:41.18
22:45.16
23:39.30
24:34.40
24:42.30
25:35.17
29:47.38
38:00.34

Finish Position- 9

18:51.85

38:23.22

58:05.37
1:18:47.89
1:39:44.69
2:00:54.96
2:22:08.71
2:43:54.21
3:06:35.39
3:29:20.55
3:52:59.85
4:17:34.25
4:42:16.55
5.07:51.72
5:37:39.10
6:15:39.44

0:00.00
0:39.52
0:50.30
1:50.67
2:04.95
2:18.42
2:21.90
2:53.65
3:49.33
3:53.31
4:47.45
5:42.55
5:50.45
6:43.32
10:55.53
19:08.49

Average Time: 19:56.36

17:27.12
19:36.28
20:12.86
20:49.25

17:27.12
37:03.40
57:16.26
1:18:05.51

0:00.00
2:09.16
2:45.74
3:22.13

08/26/2017 12:24:33



Race Date

August 26, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team -

354
343
350
346
352
10 353
11 348
12 345
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Team -

2017 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys
Final Team Results

10 Griffith High School
Team Score (places):282

Zech Winchester
Micah Alvarez
Justin Perez
Jake Diamond
Myles Taylor
Matthew Thomas
Maverik Nelson
Zach Breeden

23 Whiting

Team Score (places):285

497
498
492
491
499
496
495
489
485
487
486
494
500
493
490
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Team -

Daniel Solis

Jose Tapia

Ivan Lopez
Dalvyn Lema
Kevin Torres

AJ Servin

Alex Servin
Sergio Hernandez
Salvador Ayala
Jaime Garcia
Christian Camacho
Xavier Nunez
Christian Valdez
Anthoy Mendez
Allen Johnson

2 Bishop Noll

Team Score (places):312

282
283
285
287
284
281
279
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Tyler Dowd

Jake Fuehrmeyer
Michael Quintero
Brendan Zavesky
David Mendoza
Elijah Carrasquillo
Alexander Alvarez

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
12 96 282
9 (97) (379)
9 (99) (478)
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
12 41 41
11 52 93
12 53 146
12 69 215
9 70 285
10 (76) (361)
12 (79) (440)
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 4 4
11 46 50
12 62 112
12 82 194
11 118 312
10 (122) (434)
11 (123) (557)
4
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 19:56.36

21:36.28
21:42.62
21:48.15
21:49.77
22:24.68
22:39.52
27:11.34
28:59.38

Finish Position- 10
Average Time: 20:10.07

19:35.47
20:04.27
20:04.37
20:32.73
20:33.52
20:41.27
20:47.40
21:46.81
22:53.40
23:52.22
25:11.77
25:40.28
26:26.19
29:16.53
33:20.13

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 20:20.05

17:10.77
19:50.69
20:20.97
20:49.68
23:28.16
24:10.67
24:24.90

1:39:41.79
2:01:24.41
2:23:12.56
2:45:02.33
3:07:27.01
3:30:06.53
3:57:17.87
4:26:17.25

19:35.47

39:39.74

59:44.11
1:20:16.84
1:40:50.36
2:01:31.63
2:22:19.03
2:44.05.84
3:06:59.24
3:30:51.46
3:56:03.23
4:21:43.51
4:48:09.70
5:17:26.23
5:50:46.36

17:10.77
37:01.46
57:22.43
1:18:12.11
1:41:40.27
2:05:50.94
2:30:15.84

Time
Back

4:09.16
4:15.50
4:21.03
4:22.65
4:57.56
5:12.40
9:44.22
11:32.26

0:00.00
0:28.80
0:28.90
0:57.26
0:58.05
1:05.80
1:11.93
2:11.34
3:17.93
4:16.75
5:36.30
6:04.81
6:50.72
9:41.06
13:44.66

0:00.00
2:39.92
3:10.20
3:38.91
6:17.39
6:59.90
7:14.13

08/26/2017 12:24:33



Race Date

August 26, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team -

9 Gavit

Team Score (places):319

337
334
338
339
333
340
335
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Team -

Don Carlos Mercado
Josh Gonzalez
George Peterson
Julian Ramirez
Sean Dykstra

corey Richards

Eric Johnson

1 Andrean

Team Score (places):354

275
276
277
274
278

ga b~ WN P

Team -

329
326
327
328
325
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Team -

Joshua Grady
Matthew Meyer.
Dylan Nissan.
Ernie Anderson.
Jacobo Ramirez

2017 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Final Team Results

7 East Chicago Central
Team Score (places):424

Enrique Romo
Terry Edmond
Malachi Johnson
Egypt Lipscomb
Anthony Alvarez

3 Boone Grove

Team Score (places):433

293
301
298
294
291
296
289
299
288
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Cameron Jones
Stanley Zubek
Payton Thill

Clay Kraus
Branden Hanvey
Dillon Richmond
Erick Blank
Jonathan Tomasik
Cory Bender

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place
12 35 35
12 58 93
9 59 152
12 73 225
12 94 319
12 (117) (436)
10 (125) (561)
12 24 24
9 65 89
9 75 164
11 81 245
11 109 354
11 13 13
11 93 106
10 95 201
9 108 309
12 115 424
12 12 12
10 98 110
11 106 216
10 107 323
9 110 433
12 (127) (560)
12 (128) (688)

10 More Than 7

12 More Than 7

5
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Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 20:25.03

19:23.78
20:15.85
20:16.25
20:37.52
21:31.73
23:24.70
24:47.26

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 20:36.44

18:43.25
20:24.25
20:40.27
20:49.52
22:24.90

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 21:16.32

17:50.15
21:19.22
21:35.30
22:23.20
23:13.71

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 21:17.88

17:49.61
21:46.77
22:11.72
22:13.15
22:28.15
25:22.70
25:30.27
27:02.85
30:15.28

19:23.78
39:39.63
59:55.88
1:20:33.40
1:42:05.13
2:05:29.83
2:30:17.09

18:43.25
39:07.50
59:47.77
1:20:37.29
1:43:02.19

17:50.15
39:09.37
1.00:44.67
1:23:07.87
1:46:21.58

17:49.61

39:36.38
1.01:48.10
1:24:01.25
1:46:29.40
2:11:52.10
2:37:22.37
3:04:25.22
3:34:40.50

Time
Back

0:00.00
0:52.07
0:52.47
1:13.74
2:07.95
4:00.92
5:23.48

0:00.00
1:41.00
1:57.02
2:06.27
3:41.65

0:00.00
3:29.07
3:45.15
4:33.05
5:23.56

0:00.00
3:57.16
4:22.11
4:23.54
4:38.54
7:33.09
7:40.66
9:13.24
12:25.67

08/26/2017 12:24:34



2017 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Race Date
August 26, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 4 Calumet Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places):434 Average Time: 21:27.22
1 316 John Tobon Perez 9 50 50 19:57.82  19:57.82 0:00.00
2 313 Riley Reeder 10 68 118 20:30.36  40:28.18 0:32.54
3 309 Andrew Johnson 12 100 218 21:52.52 1:02:20.70 1:54.70
4 315 Omar Taylor 10 105 323 22:09.89 1:24:30.59 2:12.07
5 311 Wiliam Negron-Hilliard 11 111 434 22:4552 1:47:16.11 2:47.70
6 310 David Johnson 10 (114) (548) 23:08.93 2:10:25.04 3:11.11
Team - 25 Roosevelt Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places):514 Average Time: 22:27.52
1 834 Anthony Moore 12 72 72 20:36.27  20:36.27 0:00.00
2 900 Dennis Caldwell 12 89 161 21:12.72  41:48.99 0:36.45
3 943 Brain Spencer 9 112 273 22:52.16 1:04:41.15 2:15.89
4 798 Marquise Smith 12 120 393 23:33.30 1:28:14.45 2:57.03
5 928 Tim Williams 12 121 514 24:03.15 1:52:17.60 3:26.88
6 797 Fred Wiliams 12 (126) (640) 25:11.77 2:17:29.37 4:35.50
Team - 5 Clark Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places):547 Average Time: 23:01.55
1 317 Anthony Burgos 9 92 92 21:15.97 21:15.97 0:00.00
2 322 Adam Tavraez 11 102 194 21:55.38 43:11.35 0:39.41
3 318 Victor Malave 11 103 297 21:58.49 1:05:09.84 0:42.52
4 319 Bryan Munoz 10 119 416 23:30.40 1:28:40.24 2:14.43
5 321 Alberto Ramirez 11 131 547 26:27.53 1:55:07.77 5:11.56
Team - 6 Covenant Christian Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 323 Carson Bakker 11 5 5 17:15.65 17:15.65 0:00.00
2 324 Kohler Peterson 10 22 27 18:27.21 35:42.86 1:11.56
Team - 8 Edison Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 331 Ethan Keehn 10 104 104 22:05.14  22:05.14 0:00.00
2 332 Jeremy Deckard 11 132 236 26:36.28 48:41.42 4:31.14
Team - 12 HAST Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
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Race Date
August 26, 2017

2017 Gavit XC Invitational - Boys

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's Race
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - 12 HAST Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 361 Alex Christensen 10 113 113 23:05.83  23:05.83  0:00.00
2 362 Aaron Dimos 12 130 243 26:25.28  49:31.11  3:19.45
3 360 Zamir Cain 10 134 377 27:10.65 1:16:41.76  4:04.82
4 363 Ryan Dimos 10 135 512 37:17.73 1:53:59.49 14:11.90
Team - 16 Morton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 423 Esberado Azpeitia 12 17 17 18:02.65 18:02.65 0:00.00
2 425 Oscar Lara 12 18 35 18:11.69  36:14.34  0:09.04
3 424 Mark Hernandez 9 64 99 20:22.15  56:36.49  2:19.50
4 426 Jeremiah Wilson 12 129 228 26:19.66 1:22:56.15  8:17.01
Team - 19 River Forest High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 445 DeWayne Bailey 10 101 101 21:53.52  21:53.52  0:00.00
Team - 21 Westside Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 467 Tavais Mertl 61 61 20:19.39  20:19.39  0:00.00
2 465 Que’Sean Mason 83 144 20:55.15 41:14.54 0:35.76
3 470 Darryl Shaw 133 277 27:09.16 1:08:23.70 6:49.77
Team - 24 Bowman Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 304 Nicolas McGee 12 30 30 19:04.68 19:04.68 0:00.00
2 305 Sherron Pinkin 11 116 146 23:23.17  42:27.85  4:18.49
3 303 DeAngelo Davis 11 124 270 24:34.65 1:07:0250  5:29.97
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